
Last Name First Name Business Address City, State, Zip Phone E-mail Committee Notes

Abbott Carmen

Missouri Chapter of the 
American Physical Therapy 
Assoc,University of MO 
School of Health Professions

117 Lewis Hall Columbia, MO 65211 (573) 882-8699 abbottc@health.missouri.edu ELT/BP Active

Aden Lisa Ripley County Caring 
Community Partnership 209 W. Highway St Doniphan, MO 63935 (573) 996-7980 lisaaden@gmail.com BP Supporting

Alford Beth Mitigation Solution, Owner 7611 State Line Rd, Suite 
250 Kansas City, MO 64114 (816) 410-0119 beth@mitigationsolution.com  Active

Ambrose Gayle

Senior Falls Prevention 
Coalition of Clay and Platte 
Counties (St. Luke's Health 
System)

4444 N. Belleview, Suite 108 Gladstone, MO 64116 (816) 455-4800

gambrose@saint-lukes.org 

Bane Share University of Missouri-KC 
Center on Aging Studies 5100 Rockhill Road Kansas City, MO 64110 (816) 235-2184 banes@umkc.edu BP

Barrett LeeAnn Dr. Missouri Optometric Ass. 100 East High St., Suite 301                          Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 635-6151 moaed@moeyecare.org Supporting

Bean Susan Physical Therpist P.O. Box 6591 Lee's Summit, MO 64064 (816) 529-7509 bsbeanfolk@sbcglobal.net 

Beverlin Debbie ServLink HomeCare/Grundy 
Co.Falls Coalition 1510 E. 9th St. Trenton, MO 64683 (660) 359-4218 debbieb@servelinkhomecare.com Supporting

Brewer Michael DHSS Division of Senior 
Services 912 Wildwood Dr Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 526-4542 Michael.Brewer@health.mo.gov Active

Costantinou Eileen Barnes-Jewish Hospital St. Louis, MO (314) 454-8533 emc8704@bjc.org
Curtis (Massie) Juliet The OASIS Institute 50 Gay Avenue, 2nd Floor St. Louis, MO 63105 (314) 862-4859 jcurtis@oasisnet.org

Edwards Catherine
Executive Director, Missouri 
Association of Area Agencies 
on Aging

P.O. Box 104296 Jefferson City, MO 65110 (573) 619-6185 cataustin@earthlink.com ELT/PA Active

Eichelman Craig AARP Missouri 9200 Ward Parkway Kansas City, MO 64114 (816) 360-2200 ceichelman@aarp.org

Evers Tracy Manager, Rehab Services, 
Boone Hospital 1600 East Broadway Columbia, MO 65201 (573)815-3889 tevers@bjc.org

Falcetti Mary Missouri Occupational 
Therapy Association

10056 Canterbury Farms Ct. 
N St. Louis, MO 63128 (314) 580-5858 mgfalcetti@msn.com HCP

Ferrell Linsey Cross Roads Hospice
14310 East 42nd Street 
South Unit 600 Marketplace 
Shopping Center

Independence, MO 64055 816-333-9200 linsey.ferrell@crossroadshospice.com

Fitzwater Ron Mo Pharmacy Association 211 E. Capitol Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 636-7522 ron@morx.com Supporting

Hall Ernestine Heartland Health Regional 
Hospital Riverside Rd St. Joseph, MO (816) 247-7914 erniehalltrainer@aol.com PA Active

Hart Mary St. Louis County Department 
of Health 222 S. Meramec, Suite 301 Clayton, MO 63105 (314) 615-0505 mhart@stlouisco.com

Head Janet AT Still University jhead@atsu.edu
Hearsh Randall (314) 225-5234 randhearsh@hotmail.com

Hilmas Tina
MO Center for Patient Safety

2422 Hyde Park Rd. Ste. B  
Jefferson City, MO 65109

(573) 636-1014 thilmas@mocps.org

Keefe Diane
BJC Home Care & Lifeline

1935 Beltway Drive, 
Mailstop 9898-20 St. Louis, MO 63114

(314) 953-1635
diane.keefe@bjc.org

Kempf Cindy MO Occupational Therapy 
Association 1030 Remington Oaks Court Fenton, MO 63026 (314)852-2460 (cell 

phone) cindy@rpistl.com BP
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Kixmiller Jennifer
Department of Social 
Services/Bureau of Rehab for 
the Blind

3418 Knipp Dr., Ste A-2 PO 
919 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 751-4862

Jennifer.l.kixmiller@dss.mo.gov
Krampe Jean jkrampe@slu.edu

Lach Helen St. Louis University – School 
of Nursing 3525 Caroline Mall St. Louis, MO 63104 (314) 977-8939 lachh@slu.edu ELT/Eval Active

Lancaster Abigail alancaster@ba.org

Levinson Sarah Mid-East Area Agency on 
Aging 14535 Manchester Rd. Manchester, MO 63011

(636) 207-4227 or 
(636) 207-0847 X 
127

slevinson@mid-eastaaa.org  Active

Lovegreen Sarah The OASIS Institute 50 Gay Avenue, 2nd Floor St. Louis, MO 63105 (314) 862-4859 ext. 
25 slovegreen@oasisnet.org Eval

Luebbering Joyce 920 Wildwood Dr. Jefferson City, MO 65109 (573) 526-2114 Joyce.Luebbering@health.mo.gov

Luebbert Sarah Missouri Pharmacy 
Association 211 E. Capitol Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 636-7522 x 

225
sarah@morx.com

Funds 
lunches and 
helps set up 
conference 
calls.

Active

M. Craig craigm@taichistl.com
Macken Kathy Platte County Senior Fund 11724 NW Plaza Cr #600 Kansas City, MO 64153 (816-270-2800 kmacken@platteseniors.org
Mason Shae shaelee.mason@goldenliving.com

McAnaugh Nancie CEO, Leading Age Missouri 3412 Knipp Drive, Suite 102 Jefferson City, MO 65109 (573) 635-6244 nanciemcanaugh@leadingagemissouri.org HCP Supporting

McQuerry Clay Rebuilding Together Clay 
County 2050 Plumbers Way, #150 Liberty, MO 64068

rtclaycounty@att.net

Miller Becky Missouri Center for Patient 
Safety 2422 Hyde Park Rd. Ste. B  Jefferson City, MO 65109 (573) 636-1014 bmiller@mocps.org

Nickelson Kelly Atlas Physical Therapy and 
Sports Medicine 401 Gaylord Dr. Fulton Mo 65251 (573) 642-8541 klnickelson@gmail.com Supporting

Norris Traci Clinical Specialist, Dept. of 
Rehabilitation

Barnes-Jewis Hospital 4901 
Forest Park Ave. Suite 641 St. Louis, MO 63108-1401 314-362-3066 tln5768@bjc.org 

Oliver Kassie oliverkr@health.missouri.edu

Pappas Charisse DHSS – Office of Public 
Information 912 Wildwood Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 (573) 751-6062 Charisse.Pappas@health.mo.gov PA Active

Perniciaro Paul
Missouri Pharmacy 
Assoc./Periciaro Senior Care 
Consultants

2209 Sycamore Drive Chesterfield, MO 63017 (636) 391-7555 Paulrphcgp@sbcglobal.net ELT/HCP Active

Peterson Lesha MO Dept of Health and Senior 
Services 920 Wildwood Dr. Jefferson City, MO 65109 lesha.peterson@health.mo.gov

Phillips Lorraine University Sinclair School of 
Nursing

phillipslo@missouri.edu

Reed Jennifer Fit and Free (417) 894-0206 fitandfree@mail.com

Richards Beth
MO Arthritis & Osteoporosis 
Program University of 
Missouri-Columbia

1205 University Ave. Ste. 
1100 Columbia, MO 65211 (573) 884-1220 richardsjo@health.missouri.edu BP Supporting

Robinson Susan
Missouri State University and 
Missouri Physical Therapy 
Dept. of Physical Therapy

901 S. National Avenue Springfield, MO 65897 susanrobinson@missouristate.edu
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Rowden Jessica Missouri Hospital Association PO Box 60 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 893-3700 Ext 
1391

Jrowden@mail.mhanet.com

Scott Christopher The Kearney Clinic 305 S. Platte-Clay Way Kearney, MO 64060 (816) 407-4555 ext. 
5945 christopher.scott@libertyhospital.org

Serfass Cindi cindi_serfass@lcca.com
Silvey Robyn MO Pharmacy Association 211 E. Capitol Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 636-7522 robyn@morx.com Active
Smith Sheila Southwest Office on Aging sheilas@swmoa.com

Stark Susan
Washington University School 
of Medicine/Program in 
Occupational Therapy

4444 Forest Park Parkway 
Box 8505                            St. Louis, MO 63108 (314) 286-1626 starks@wusm.wustl.edu Supporting

Stoever Anneliese St. Louis AAA 1520 Market St. Room 4068 St. Louis, MO 63103 314-657-1669 StoeverA@stlouiscity.com Supporting

Uridge Tina Clay County Senior Services, 
Exec. Director 4444 N. Belleview, Suite 108 Gladstone, MO 64116 (816) 455-4800 tina@claycoseniors.org ELT Active

Vance Amy vanceam@missouri.edu

Walden Janet Columbia Balance & 
Dizziness Center

2401 Bernadette Drive Suite 
202 Columbia, MO 65203 573-818-3474 Ext. 

801
janet.walden@columbiabalance.com 

Whitsitt Vickie Care Connection for Aging 
Services P.O. Box 1078 106 W Young Warrensburg, MO 64093 800-748-7826 vwhitsitt@goaging.org PA Active

Windtberg Pam NEMO AAA 815 N. Osteopathy Kirksville, MO  63501 (660) 665-4682 nemoaaa@sbcglobal.net PA Supporting

Zigmond Paula Clay County Senior Services, 
Program Coordinator 4444 N. Belleview, Suite 108 Gladstone, MO 64116 (816) 455-4800 x102 paula@claycoseniors.org

DeRouse Christy Physical Therapy Facility 
Administrator Perryville, MO (573) 786-1986 cderousse@sbcglobal.net 

Gaub Mary Harry S Truman Veterans 
Hospital 800 Hospital Drive (573) 814-6000 ext. 

53616 gaubm@missouri.edu

Macken Kathy Platte County Senior Fund 11724 NW Plaza Cr. #600 Kansas City, MO 64153 816-270-2800 kmacken@platteseniors.org  
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